CORRESPONDENCE 2/25/2020 DOCUMENT NO. 01081-2020



Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc.

42749 Highway 27, Davenport, Florida 33837 PH: (863) 424-2839 FX: (863) 424-3336

February 21, 2020

Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 20190071-WS – Application for a Staff-Assisted Rate Case in Polk County by Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc.

Commission Clerk,

The purpose of this correspondence is to notify the parties for the above mention docket, that, by action of the Board of Directors for Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc. (Board), on February 20, 2020, Edgar Riley was appointed President of the Board. He will replace Mike Caruso, who, no longer serves as a board member. All future correspondence for this proceeding should be directed to Edgar Riley, as president.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (863)-424-2839.

Respectfully submitted,

inanclis Jennifer Hernandez Utility Supervisor

Deer Creek RV Golf & Country Club, Inc.

20 FEB 25 AM 9: 0